
Performance: Grouping* 

Hunting: H&N Rabbit Magnum II .177 Caliber 

H&N Rabbit Magnum II .177 Caliber 

Heaviest hunting projectile for long ranges. Unique aerodynamic torpedo design. 

Maximum possible impact and maximum penetration. Lowest rate of lead fouling and 

consistent shot spreads thanks to special alloy and lubrication.  

 

*Test rifle: BSA Lonestar HV (26 ft.lbs); distance 25 yds. 

908 

26 

9.84 

0.511 

0.984 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

15.74 

0.177 

0.187 

0.049 

H&N Rabbit Magnum II.177 Caliber Competitive product 

Specifications* 

Cal. 177 (4,5mm) Muzzle 25 Yards 50 Yards 

Velocity (fps) 

Kinetic Energy [ft x lbs] 

Ballistic Soap Penetration (inches) 

Ballistic Soap Expansion (inches) 

10-Schot Grouping (inches) 

Pellet Weight [grain] 

Headsize  [inches] 

Footsize [inches] 

B/C 



Hunting: H&N Rabbit Magnum II .177 Caliber 

Performance – Penetration* 

*Test rifle: BSA Lonestar HV (26 ft.lbs); distance 25 yds. 
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