### Hunting: H&N Rabbit Magnum II .177 Caliber



### **H&N Rabbit Magnum II .177 Caliber**

Heaviest hunting projectile for long ranges. Unique aerodynamic torpedo design. Maximum possible impact and maximum penetration. Lowest rate of lead fouling and consistent shot spreads thanks to special alloy and lubrication.

Specifications*				
Cal. 177 (4,5mm)		Muzzle	25 Yards	50 Yards
Velocity (fps)		908	-	-
Kinetic Energy [ft x lbs]		26	-	-
Ballistic Soap Penetration (inches)		-	9.84	-
Ballistic Soap Expansion (inches)		-	0.511	-
10-Schot Grouping (inches)		-	0.984	-
Pellet Weight [grain]	15.74			
Headsize [inches]	0.177			
Footsize [inches]	0.187			
B/C	0.049			

## **Performance: Grouping\***



**H&N Rabbit Magnum II.177 Caliber** 



**Competitive product** 

<sup>\*</sup>Test rifle: BSA Lonestar HV (26 ft.lbs); distance 25 yds.

# Hunting: H&N Rabbit Magnum II .177 Caliber

#### Performance - Penetration\*





<sup>\*</sup>Test rifle: BSA Lonestar HV (26 ft.lbs); distance 25 yds.